South Savo 225,580 2.8% 201,811 2.7%

North Ostrobothnia 208,912 2.6% 183,107 2.4%

Päijät-Häme 197,981 2.5% 172,003 2.3%

North Karelia 175,898 2.2% 161,413 2.1%

Other regions 444,497 5.5% 306,137 4.0%

Total 8,009,841 100.0% 7,581,822 100.0%

46

Industry breakdown of loan portfolio (excluding private customers)

31 Dec 2024 31 Dec 2023

Industry Credit balance Collateral gap Credit balance Collateral gap

Real Estate 46.1% 11.9% 49.2% 7.4%

Agriculture, forestry, fishing industry 11.6% 11.1% 11.9% 7.6%

Trade 6.7% 32.3% 5.7% 35.5%

Finance and insurance 6.3% 39.6% 6.7% 37.2%

Construction 5.9% 26.1% 5.3% 16.7%

Industry 3.9% 20.2% 3.9% 22.9%

Professional, scientific and technical activities 3.3% 27.1% 3.3% 20.1%

Accommodation and food service activities 2.6% 9.6% 3.0% 9.1%

Transportation and storage 2.6% 12.4% 3.5% 19.5%

Art, entertainment and recreation 2.3% 21.3% 1.1% 12.1%

Other lines of business, total 8.7% 25.1% 6.3% 19.2%

Total 100% 17.9% 100% 13.8%

Large exposures (as set in part four in capital requirements regulation)

Groups
(1,000 euros)

Exposure before
adjustments Adjustments

Exposure after
adjustments

Share of capital
(Tier 1)

Customer group 1 226,877 -101,662 125,215 23.6%

Customer group 2 30,854 - 30,854 5.8%

Customer group 3 39,416 -18,200 21,216 4.0%

Customer group 4 20,019 - 20,019 3.8%

Customer group 5 17,263 - 17,263 3.2%

Sum 334,428 -119,862 214,566

Total exposure of customer groups 334,428 -119,862 214,566

The table shows the total amount of exposure of the five largest customer entities and its share of Tier 1 Equity. Different customer groups
may include the same individual customer relationships, i.e. the total exposure of different customer groups may include the same
individual customer exposure. Total exposure of customer groups is presented on two different lines. The line "Sum" adds up the exposure
of all customer entities. The line "Total exposure of customer groups" shows the total amount of exposure so that the individual
customer's exposures are calculated only once. If the lines match, there are no identical individual customers within the customer entities.